Jones County Conservation Board Board Meeting March 10th, 2025, 6:30 PM

Central Park Nature Center 12515 Central Park Road Center Junction, IA 52212 Telephone: (563) 487-3541

The Jones County Conservation Board will hold the regular monthly meeting on March 10th, 2025, beginning at 6:30 PM, at the Central Park Nature Center. This agenda is tentative and may be amended or changed at the Board Meeting. Conservation Board meetings are subject to Iowa Open Meetings Law, Code of Iowa – Chapter 21. Anyone wishing to address the Board or listen is welcome and encouraged to attend. Please call or contact the Director at 563-487-3541 ext. 2, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting, if you wish to be added on the agenda.

MEETING AGENDA

1. Regular Business

- a. Call to Order
- b. Introduction of Guests
- c. Review and Approve the Agenda
- d. Review and Approve the February Meeting Minutes
- e. Expenditures and Revenues
- f. Staff Reports

2. Business Item

a. Approval to Allow Restricted Antlerless Deer Archery Hunting in Central Park in Fall/Winter 2025-2026

3. Additional Items

- a. Educational Event Updates
- b. Conservation Area and Project Updates

4. Adjournment

Next monthly meeting date is planned for April 14th, 2025 at Central Park.